

FHP THERAPY COLLAR™

Limited Warranty

Cervigard Spinal Bracing Corporation warrants to the user who originally purchases this product that it is free from defects in material and workmanship. The sole obligation of Cervigard Spinal Bracing Corporation in the event of breach of warranty shall be to repair or replace the defective product or part(s).

Spinal Bracing Corporation shall have no obligation under this limited warranty in the event:

- a) The product was not purchased from Cervigard, Inc. or through its authorized channels of distribution;
- b) The product is altered from its original form;
- c) Any parts not supplied by Cervigard, Inc. are inserted into the product; or
- d) The product is not used in accordance with these instructions for use.

THE FOREGOING IS THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR FAILURE IN SERVICE OF, OR DEFECT IN, THE PRODUCT. CERVIGARD SPINAL BRACING CORPORATION NOT BE LIABLE UNDER THIS OR ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY FOR ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, AND ALL OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES ON THE PART OF CERVIGARD SPINAL BRACING CORPORATION FOR DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PRODUCTS, WHICH ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED AND EXCLUDED BY CERVIGARD SPINAL BRACING CORPORATION.

CERVIGARD SPINAL BRACING CORPORATION SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY FOR INJURY OR DAMAGE BY REASON OF ANY APPLICATION OF THIS PRODUCT. PLEASE SEE THE LIMITED WARRANTY FOR FURTHER INFORMATION IN THIS REGARD.

Call: (973) 680-1600 FAX: (973) 743-9693 Email: info@cervigard.com www.cervigard.com
Cervigard Spinal Bracing Corporation, 532 Broad St # 1, Bloomfield, NJ 07003 USA